BSM/mh

MEMORANDUM

TO:

Mr. Alberto M. Carvalho, Superintendent of Schools
THROUGH: Richard H. Hinds, Chief Fin

July 11,2011
M0022-BSM
BSM/995-1434
cialOfficer
FROM: Barry S. Meltz, District Dir ctor

Procurement Management ServicesA
SUBJECT:

/
SUPERINTENDENT’S EXTENSION OF CONTRACTS

The following contracts are requested to be approved as Superintendent’s Extension of Contracts, as
authorized by School Board Policy 6320 - Purchasing. There is no obligation to purchase any amount
approve the extensions listed below:

within the contract period as set forth in the bid solicitation. It is requested that you review and
CONTRACT NO.

CONTRACT TITLE AWARD EXTENSION
AMOUNT PERIOD
1. 090-JJ10 PROGRAM EVALUATION N/A 07/15/11 —07/14/12
CONSULTANT SERVICES
TO CONDUCT REQUIRED
EVALUATION OF GRANTS
2. 101-1J06

ELEVATOR-SERVICE CONTRACT

$550,000

08/19/11 - 08/18/12

2
REVIEWED~{(\ Y

LSRN
\Y;

}\/\
chdol Board Attorney ~ { [\

A

APPROVED:

/Albeﬁo M. Carvalho
S

uperintendent of Schools




CONTRACT EXTENSION SUMMARY

Contract No.: 090-JJ10

Contract Title: PROGRAM EVALUATION CONSULTANT SERVICES TO CONDUCT"
REQUIRED EVALUATION OF GRANTS

Board Meeting Date: July 15, 2009 — Agenda [tem C-12

Recommended Extension Award Amount: N/A

Current Extension Amount: N/A

Original Award Amount: N/A

Recommended Extension Period: July 15, 2011 — July 14, 2012

Current Extension Period: July 15, 2010 — July 14, 2011

Original Award Period: July 15,2009 - July 14, 2010

Purpose of Contract: The purpose of this contract is to provide a pool of pre-qualified

consultants, to conduct required needs assessments, develop evaluation
plans and research design, collect and analyze data, interpret results and
prepare recommendations and reports, for the Office of Program
Evaluation.

Terms of Contract Award and Extension: One (1) year, with an option to extend for four (4)
additional one (1) year periods and, if needed, an additional

ninety (90) days beyond the expiration date of the current
contract period.

Vendors Recommended for Contract Extension: Twenty-one (21)

Center for Applied Linguistics The Trustees of Indiana University
Data Driven Decisions, Inc. Educational Policy Institute

Laura Ferrer-Wreder Leonard Fontana

Hezel Associates, LLC , William Marshal Kurtines

MGT of America, Inc. Mathematica Policy Research, Inc.
Research Works, Inc. _ Miao-Fen Tseng, PH.D.

The EdDesigns Group, Inc. Westat, Inc.

University of Miami Education Evaluation Team-School of Education

Forward Consultants, LLC ICF Incorporated, LLC

Metis Associates, Inc. Public Consulting Group, Inc.

RMC Research Corporation Robertson Consulting Group, Inc.



Vendors Added to the Contract: Six (6)

Q-Q Research Consultants SRI International
The Policy and Research Group Measurement Incorporated
The Thurston Group, Inc. Laura H. Dinehart

Cost Savings: No

Comments:

Justification:

Pursuant to Request For Proposals No. 090-]J10, Program Evaluation Consultant
Services to Conduct Required Evaluation of Grants, awarded on July 15, 2009,
proposals would be solicited on the anniversary of each yearly extension period, in
order to expand the pool of eligible providers for consulting services. These additional
proposals are to be evaluated and approved in accordance with the criteria and added to
the pool, as they become available. Six (6) consultants have submitted proposals which
have met the required criteria and are being added to the pool of twenty-one (21)
vendors, for the extension period of July 15, 2011, through July 14, 2012.

It is considered to be in the best interest of the District to extend this contract for an
additional one (1) year period, to benefit from fixed prices and continuity of service.
Staff has indicated satisfactory performance from the vendors and recommends
extension. This is the second extension of the contract. The awardees have agreed to
extend for an additional one (1) year period, by letter, on file.



L givin' our students the world 4

. : ) Miami-Dade County School Board
Superintendent of Schools . Perla Tabares Hantman, Chair
Alberto M. Carvalho Dr. Lawrence S. Feldman, Vice Chair

Dr. Dorothy Bendross-Mindingall

Carlos L. Curbelo

] Renier Diaz de la Portilla

July 14, 2011 - Dr. Wilbert “Tee” Holloway
Dr. Martin Karp

Dr. Marta Pérez

Raquel A. Regalado

Mr. Vikrum Vishnubhakta, MPH
Forward Consultants, LLC

350 South Hamilton Street, Suite 506
Madison, WI 53703

SUBJECT: EXTENSION OF CONTRACT
CONTRACT NO: 090-JJ10
TITLE: PROGRAM EVALUATION CONSULTANT SERVICES TO

CONDUCT REQUIRED EVALUATION OF GRANTS
EXTENSION PERIOD:  07/15/2011 — 07/14/2012

Dear Mr. Vishnubhakta:

The Superintendent of Schools approved extension of the above-mentioned contract.
This is your official notice of contract extension.

Purchase orders will be issued for these services, as needed, for the contract period
indicated above. For further information, please contact me at (305) 995-2348.

Singerely yours,

arbara Jones
Consultant

BJ/mh

~ Attachment

' : . Procurement Management Services
School Board Admmtstrat;on Building « 1450 N.E. 2nd Ave. « Suite 351 « Miami, FL 33132
305-995-2414 « 305-995-2445 (FAX) - www.procurement.dadeschools.net



untyf Public Schools

“giving our students the world 4

Miami-Dade County School Board
Peria Tabares Hantman, Chair

Dr. Lawrence S. Feldman, Vice Chair
Dr. Dorothy Bendross-Mindingall
Carlos L. Curbelo

Renier Diaz de la Portilla

Dr. Wilbert “Tee” Holloway

Dr. Martin Karp

Dr. Marta Pérez

Raquel A. Regalado

Superintendent of Schools
Alberto M. Carvalho

July 14, 2011

Dr. Ann G. Bessell, Research Associate Professor
University of Miami Education Evaluation Team
P.O. Box 248065

Coral Gables, FL 33124

SUBJECT: EXTENSION OF CONTRACT
CONTRACT NO: 090-JJ10
TITLE: PROGRAM EVALUATION CONSULTANT SERVICES TO

CONDUCT REQUIRED EVALUATION OF GRANTS
EXTENSION PERIOD:  07/15/2011 —07/14/2012

Dear Dr. Bessell:

The Superintendent of Schools approved extension of the above-mentioned contract.
This is your official notice of contract extension.

Purchase orders will be issued for these services, as needed, for the contract period
indicated above. For further information, please contact me at (305) 995-2348.

Sincerely yours,
¢ Barbara Jone
Consultant
_ BJ/mh ‘
- -Attachment

oy

' Procuyrement Management Services
School Board Admlnlstratlon Building - 1450 N.E. 2nd Ave. « Suite 351 + Miami, FL 33132
305-995-2414 » 305-995-2445 (FAX) « www.procurement.dadeschools. net



.giving 'Our,'StUdents the world 4

Miami-Dade County School Board
Perla Tabares Hantman, Chair

Dr. Lawrence S. Feldman, Vice Chair
Dr. Dorothy Bendross-Mindingall
Carlos L. Curbelo

Renier Diaz de la Portilla

Dr. Wilbert “Tee” Holloway

Superintendent of Schools
Alberto M. Carvalho

Dr. Martin Kam
July 14, 2011 Raquei . Regaiads
Mr. Peter Gerber, Founding Pariner
The EdDesigns Group, Inc.
2701 N.E. 28 Street
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33306
SUBJECT: EXTENSION OF CONTRACT
CONTRACT NO: 090-JJ10
TITLE: PROGRAM EVALUATION CONSULTANT SERVICES TO

CONDUCT REQUIRED EVALUATION OF GRANTS
EXTENSION PERIOD:  07/15/2011 —-07/14/2012

Dear Mr. Gerber:

The Superintendent of Schools approved extension of the above-mentioned contract.
- This is your official notice of contract extension.

Purchase orders will be issued for these services, as needed, for the contract period
indicated above. For further information, please contact me at (305) 995-2348.

Sin erely yours,

Barbara Jones
Consultant

BJ/mh -

: Attachment

: Procurement Management Serwces
~School Board Admlnlstratlon Building « 1450 N.E. 2nd Ave. « Suite 351 + Miami, FL 33132
. ANF.QQE.0414 « 305-995-2445 (FAX) » www.procisrement dadeschonls nat



giving our sludents,
the world

e _ . giving our students the world

Miami-Dade County School Board
_ Perla Tabares Hantman, Chair
Dr. Lawrence S. Feldman, Vice Chair
Dr. Dorothy Bendross-Mindingall
Carlos L. Curbelo

Renier Diaz de la Portilla

Dr Wilbert “Tee” Holloway

Dr.-Martin Karp

July 14, 2011 Dr. Marta Pérez
Raguel A. Regalado

Superintendent of Schools
Alberto M. Carvalho

Ms. Kathleen Toms, Executive Director
Research Works, Inc. _

292 Washington Avenue Extensmn Suite 103
Albany, NY 12203

SUBJECT: EXTENSION OF CONTRACT
CONTRACT NO: 090-JJ10
TITLE: PROGRAM EVALUATION CONSULTANT SERVICES TO

CONDUCT REQUIRED EVALUATION OF GRANTS
EXTENSION PERIOD:  07/15/2011 — 07/14/2012

Dear Ms. Toms:

The Superintendent of Schools approved extension of the above-mentioned contract.
This is your official notice of contract extension.

Purchase orders will be issued for these services, as needed, for the contract period
indicated above. For further information, please contact me at (305) 995-2348.

Sincerely yours,
Barbara Jone
Consultant
BJ/mh
. Attachment

Procurement Management Services
School Board Admmlstratlon Building * 1450 N.E. 2nd Ave. « Suite 351 « Miami, FL.33132
ANE QGE.D414 » 305-905-2445 (FAX) s www.brociirement dadeschools net



B, giving our students,
z the word i

o, © . giving our students the world 4

- Miami-Dade County School Board
‘Superintendent of Schools Perla Tabares Hantman, Chair
Alberta M. Carvalho Dr. Lawrence S. Feldman, Vice Chair

Dr. Dorothy Bendross-Mindingall
Carlos L. Curbelo

Renier Diaz de la Portilla

Dr. Wilbert “Tee” Holloway

_ Dr. Martin Karp
JU|y 1.4’ 2011 Dr. Marta Pérez

RaquelA. Regalado

Ms. Michelle Juarez, Vice President of Finance and Administration
MGT of America, Inc.

2123 Centre Pointe Boulevard

Tallahassee, FL 32308

SUBJECT: EXTENSION OF CONTRACT

CONTRACT NO: 090-JJ10

TITLE: PROGRAM EVALUATION CONSULTANT SERVICES TO
- CONDUCT REQUIRED EVALUATION OF GRANTS

EXTENSION PERIOD: 07/15/2011 - 07/14/2012

Dear Ms. Juarez:

The Superintendent of Schools approved extension of the above-mentioned contract.
This is your official notice of contract extension.

Purchase orders will be issued for these services, as needed, for the contract period
indicated above. For further information, please contact me at (305) 995-2348.

Sincerely yours,

A/

Barbara Jone
Consultant

BJ/mh '

Attachment

' : Procurement Management Services
School Board Admmlstratlon Building < 1450 N.E. 2nd Ave. « Suite 351 - Mlam/ FL 33132
" an5.005-2414 = 305-995-2445 (FAX) » www.procurement.dadeschools net



Miami-Dade o‘"u‘nty.fPubhc Schools 4

~.giving our students the world 4

. Miami-Dade County School Board
Superintendent of Schools - Perla Tabares Hantman, Chair
Alberto M. Carvalho ' ' , Dr. Lawrence S. Feldman, Vice Chair
Dr. Dorothy Bendross-Mindingall
Carlos L. Curbelo

Renier Diaz de la Portilla

"Dr. Wilbert “Tee” Holloway

Dr. Martin Karp
: Dr. Marta Pérez
JUIy 14, 2011 Raquel A. Regalado
Dr. Richard T. Hezel, President/C.E.O.
Hezel Associates, LLC
731 James Street, Suite 300
Syracuse, NY 13203
SUBJECT: EXTENSION OF CONTRACT
CONTRACT NO: 090-JJ10
TITLE: PROGRAM EVALUATION CONSULTANT SERVICES TO

CONDUCT REQUIRED EVALUATION OF GRANTS
EXTENSION PERIOD:  07/15/2011 — 07/14/2012

Dear Dr. Hezel:

The Superintendent of Schools approved extension of the above-mentioned contract.
This is your official notice of contract extension.

Purchase orders will be issued for these services, as needed, for the contract period
indicated above. For further information, please contact me at (305) 995-2348.

Ei;cerely yours,
/é mb

* Barbara Jones
Consultant

BJ/mh

~~ Attachment

Procurement Management Services
School Board Admln/strat/on Building = 1 450 N.E. 2nd Ave. = Suite 351 « Miami, FL 33 132
305-995-2414 « 305-995-2445 (FAX) » www.procurement.dadeschools.net



:_oun y"‘PubIlc Schools __

. gMng our siudents,
the wadd

R o giving our students the world 4

: Miami-Dade County School Board
:;g,etgr;;eggﬁgh%f Schools Perla Tabares Hantman, Chair
’ ) Dr. Lawrence S. Feldman, Vice Chair

' Dr. Dorothy Bendross-Mindingall
Carlos L. Curbelo

Renier Diaz de la Portilla

Dr. Wilbert “Tee” Holloway

Dr. Martin Karp

Dr. Marta Pérez

July 14, 2011 Raquel A. Regalado
Ms. Laura Ferrer-Wreder
Associate Professor of Psychology
17235 S.W. 224 Street
Miami, FL. 33170
SUBJECT: EXTENSION OF CONTRACT
CONTRACT NO: 090-JJ10
TITLE: PROGRAM EVALUATION CONSULTANT SERVICES TO

CONDUCT REQUIRED EVALUATION OF GRANTS
EXTENSION PERIOD:  07/15/2011 —07/14/2012

Dear Ms. Ferrer-Wreder:

The Superintendent of Schools approved extension of the above-mentioned contract.
This is your official notice of contract extension.

Purchase orders will be issued for these services, as needed, for the contract period
indicated above. For further information, please contact me at (305) 995-2348.

erely yours,
Barbara Jones
Consultant
BJ/mh
: Attach ment

 Procurement Management Services
School Board Admlmstratlon Building « 1450 N.E. 2nd Ave. « Suite 351 - M:aml FL 331 32 )
306.005-2414 « 305-095-2445 (FAX) » www.proctirement dadeschonls net



e fCoun y-'f'PubIlc Schools‘_

. giving our students the world

. . Miami-Dade County School Board
Superintendent of Schools Perla Tabares Hantman, Chair

Alberto M. Carvalho : Dr. Lawrence S. Feldman, Vice Chair ~
' Dr. Dorothy Bendross-Mindingall

Carlos L. Curbelo

Renier Diaz de la Partilla

Dr. Wilbert “Tee” Holloway

Dr. Martin Karp

Dr. Marta Pérez

July 14, 2011 Raquel A. Regalado

Dr. Dale Rose, President

Data Driven Decisions, Inc. N
2001 Addison Street, Suite 275

Berkeley, CA 94523

SUBJECT: EXTENSION OF CONTRACT
CONTRACT NO: 090-JJ10
TITLE: PROGRAM EVALUATION CONSULTANT SERVICES TO

CONDUCT REQUIRED EVALUATION OF GRANTS
EXTENSION PERIOD:  07/15/2011 — 07/14/2012

Dear Dr. Rose:

The Superintendent of Schools approved extension of the above- mentloned contract.
This is your official notice of contract extension.

Purchase orders will be issued for these services, as needed, for the contract period
indicated above. For further information, please contact me at (305) 995-2348.

Sincerely yours,
Consultant
BJ/mh
- Attachment

: _ Procurement Management Services
School Board Administration Building « 1450 N.E. 2nd Ave. - Suite 351 « Mlaml FL 331 32_
" 205.005-2414 « 305-995-2445 (FAX) « www.pracurement dadeschools net



giving our students,
% the warld

€ Miami-Dade :ounty:PubIlc Schools 4

LR SRR S glvmg our students the world

Miami-Dade County School Board
Perla Tabares Hantman, Chair
Dr. Lawrence S. Feldman, Vice Chair
Dr. Dorothy Bendross-Mindingall
Carlos L. Curbelo
Renier Diaz de la Portilla

Dr. Wilbert “Tee” Holloway .

| July 14, 2011 Dr. Martin Karp

Superintendent of Schools
Alberto M. Carvalho

Dr. Marta Pérez
Raquel A. Regalado

Ms. Donna Christian, President
Center for Applied Linguistics
4646 40 Street, N.W.
Washington, DC 20016

SUBJECT: EXTENSION OF CONTRACT
CONTRACT NO: 080-4J10
TITLE: PROGRAM EVALUATION CONSULTANT SERVICES TO

_ CONDUCT REQUIRED EVALUATION OF GRANTS
- EXTENSION PERIOD:  07/15/2011 — 07/14/2012

Dear Ms. Christian:

The Superintendent of Schools approved extension of the above- mentloned contract.
This is your official notice of contract extension.

Purchase orders will be issued for these services, as needed, for the contract period
indicated above. For further information, please contact me at (305) 995-2348.

Sincerely yours,
5 Barbara Jone
Consultant
BJ/mh
Attachment

Procurement Management Serwces ' 7
~ School Board Adm;mstration Bu:ldmg 1450 N.E. 2nd Ave. * Su:te 351 Mtamt FL _33 1 32 .
AN5-005-2414 ¢ 205-995.9445 (FAX) « wuwan nrartiremant dadesrhnnle net :



'@\ Miami-Dade County Public Schools

giving our students,
the wortd
'°°euc -7 giving our students the world
Miami-Dade County School Board
Peria Tabares Hantman, Chair -

Dr. Lawrence S. Feldman, Vice Chair

Dr. Dorothy Bendross-Mindingall

Carlos L. Curbelo

Renier Diaz de la Portilla

Dr. Wilbert “Tee” Holloway

Dr. Martin Karp

me 14,2011 Dr. Marta Pérez

Raquel A. Regalado

Superintendent of Schools
Alberto M. Carvalho

Ms. Laura H. Dinehart, Assistant Professor of Early Childhood Ed.
8892-S.W. 208 Terrace
Cutler Bay, FL 33189

SUBJECT: NOTIFICATION OF AWARD
CONTRACT NO: 090-JJ10
TITLE: PROGRAM EVALUATION CONSULTANT SERVICES TO

CONDUCT REQUIRED EVALUATION OF GRANTS
EXTENSION PERIOD:  07/15/2011 —07/14/2012

Dear Ms. Dinehart:

Pursuant to the terms and conditions of RFP No. 090-JJ10, Program Evaluation
Consultant Services, The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida, may add
eligible consultants to the pool of vendors authorized to provide evaluation services.
The Superintendent approved the award to your company on July 1, 2011, as
indicated on the attached documentation. This award is limited to the services included
in RFP.No. 090-JJ10.

Purchase orders will be issued for these services, as needed, for the contract period
indicated above. For further information, please contact me at (305) 995-2348.

Sincerely,
f Barbafa Jones;
Consultant
- BJ/mh
Attachment

: Prbcufement Management Services _
School Board Administration Building « 1450 N.E. 2nd Ave. « Suite 351 + Miami, FL 33132
' 305-995-2414 « 305-995-2445 (FAX) » www.procqrement.dadeschools.net



OADE €

\ 0,
ﬁ

ing our students,
the world

‘°(/ s . ....giving our students the world 4

Miami-Dade County School Board

Perla Tabares Hantman, Chair

Dr. Lawrence S. Feldman, Vice Chair

Dr. Dorothy Bendross-Mindingall

Carlos L.-Curbelo

Renier Diaz de la Portilla

Dr. Wilbert “Tee” Holloway

Dr. Martin Karp

me 14, 2011 Dr. Marta Pérez
Raquel A. Regalado

Superintendent of Schools
Alberto M. Carvalho

Mr. Peter Jenkins, Vice President/C.F.O.
Metis Associates, Inc.

90 Broad Street, Suite 1200

New York, NY 10004

SUBJECT: EXTENSION OF CONTRACT
CONTRACT NO: 090-4J10
TITLE: PROGRAM EVALUATION CONSULTANT SERVICES TO

CONDUCT REQUIRED EVALUATION OF GRANTS
EXTENSION PERIOD:  07/15/2011 —07/14/2012

Dear Mr. Jenkins:

The Superintendent of Schools approved extension of the above-mentioned contract.
This is your official notice of contract extension.

Purchase orders will be issued for these services, as needed, for the contract period
indicated above. For further information, please contact me at (305) 995-2348.

Sincerely yours,
i
' Barbara Jones
Consultant
BJ/mh
Attachment

Procurement Management Serwces : _-
School Board Admmlstratlon Bu;ldmg 1450 N.E. 2nd Ave. « Suite 351 « Miami, FL 331 32
305-995-2414 « 305-995-2445 (FAX) - www.procurement.dadeschools.net '



.. giving our students the world 4

: Miami-Dade County School Board
ﬁgg;gr;;eggreghcz)f Schools . Perla Tabares Hantman, Chair
' ’ ' Dr. Lawrence S. Feldman, Vice Chair
Dr. Dorothy Bendross-Mindingall

Carlos L. Curbelo

Renier Diaz de la Portilla

: Dr. Wilbert “Tee” Holloway

: Dr. Martin Karp

me 14, 2011 Dr. Marta Pérez

-Raquel A. Regalado

Trudy Hensley, Ed.D., Director

RMC Research Corporation

3550 Buschwood Park Drive, Suite 315
Tampa, FL 33618

SUBJECT: EXTENSION OF CONTRACT
CONTRACT NO: 090-JJ10 | |
TITLE: PROGRAM EVALUATION CONSULTANT SERVICES TO

CONDUCT REQUIRED EVALUATION OF GRANTS
EXTENSION PERIOD:  07/15/2011 —07/14/2012

Dear Dr. Hensley:

The Superintendent of Schools approved extension of the above-mentioned contract.
This is your official notice of contract extension.

Purchase orders will be issued for these services, as needed, for the contract period
indicated above. For further information, please contact me at (305) 995-2348.

Sincerely yours,

arbara Jones
Consultant

BJ/mh

| Attachment -

Procurement Management Services

School Board Admlmstratlon Building = 1450 N.E. 2nd Ave. * Suite 351 + Mtaml FL 33132
ANAQAF-2414 « INE_QQAE_D445 (FAX)} « winnar nroct iremant d:odaer-hnnle nat ‘



iving our students,
the world

_.:;‘.;glvmg our,students the world ¢4

Miami-Dade County School Board
Supermtendent of Schools Perla Tabares Hantman, Chair

Alberto M. Carvalho Dr. Lawrence S. Feldman, Vice Chair
Dr. Dorothy Bendross-Mindingall

Carlos L. Curbelo

Renfer Diaz de la Portilla

' Dr. Wilbert “Tee” Holloway

Dr. Martin K'arp
July 14, 2011 RogualA. Regalad
Mr. Steven A. Martin, Associate Vice Provost for Research
The Trustees of Indiana Unviersity
- P.O. Box 1847
Bloomington, IN 47402-1847
SUBJECT: EXTENSION OF CONTRACT
CONTRACT NO: 090-JJ10
TITLE: PROGRAM EVALUATION CONSULTANT SERVICES TO

CONDUCT REQUIRED EVALUATION OF GRANTS
EXTENSION PERIOD:  07/15/2011 — 07/14/2012

Dear Mr. Martin:

The Superintendent of Schools approved extension of the above-mentioned contract.
This is your official notice of contract extension.

Purchase orders will be issued for these services, as needed, for the contract period
indicated above. For further information, please contact me at (305) 995-2348.

Sincerely yours,
/Barbara Jones%/
Consultant -
BJ/mh
- Attachment

: Procurement Management Services
School Board Admln/strat/on Building + 1450 N.E. 2nd Ave. - Suite 351 » Miami, FL 33132 -
305-995-2414 « 305-995-2445 (FAX) « www.procurement. dadeschools.net



g our students,
the world

A
Gl 1 SC\‘\OO\’

- " giving our students the world 4

: Miami-Dade County School Board
Superintendent of Schools Perla Tabares Hantman, Chair

Atberto M. Carvalho . ' ' Dr. Lawrence S. Feldman, Vice Chair
' Dr. Dorothy Bendross-Mindingal!

Carlos L. Curbelo

- Renier Diaz de la Portilla

Dr. Wilbert “Tee” Holloway

) Dr, Martin Karp
JUIy 14,2011 . Dr. Marta Pérez

Raquel A. Regalado

Dr. Watson Scott Swail, President/C.E.O.
Educational Policy Institute
2400 Princess Anne Road
Virginia Beach, VA 23456

SUBJECT: EXTENSION OF CONTRACT

CONTRACT NO: 090-JJ10 |
TITLE: PROGRAM EVALUATION CONSULTANT SERVICES TO

CONDUCT REQUIRED EVALUATION OF GRANTS
EXTENSION PERIOD:  07/15/2011 — 07/14/2012

Dear Dr. Swail:

The Superintendent of Schools approved extension of the above-mentioned contract.
This is your official notice of contract extension.

Purchase orders will be issued for these services, as needed, for the contract period
indicated above. For further information, please contact me at (305) 995-2348.

Sincerely yours,

Barbara Jon
Consultant

BJ/mh

'Atta'chment |

: ' Procurement Management Services
- School Board Administration BUIIdmg 1450 N.E. 2nd Ave. « Suite 351 « Miami, FL 331 32_
305-995-2414 « 305-995-2445 (FAX) + www.procurement.dadeschools.net



... giving our students the world 4

Miami-Dade County School Board
Perla Tabares Hantman, Chair

Dr. Lawrence S. Feldman, Vice Chair
Dr. Dorathy Bendross-Mindingall
Carlos L. Gurbelo

Renier Diaz de la Portilla

Dr. Wilbert “Tee” Holloway

Superintendent of Schools
Alberto M. Carvalho

Dr. Martin K’a{p
July 14, 2011 Raquet . Ragalaco
Mr. Leonard Fontana
3203 Dow Street
Pompano Beach, FL 33062
SUBJECT: EXTENSION OF CONTRACT
CONTRACT NO: 090-JJ10
TITLE: PROGRAM EVALUATION CONSULTANT SERVICES TO

CONDUCT REQUIRED EVALUATION OF GRANTS
'EXTENSION PERIOD:  07/15/2011 —07/14/2012

Dear Mr. Fontana:

The Superintendent of Schools approved extension of the above-mentioned contract.
This is your official notice of contract extension.

Purchase orders will be issued for these services, as needed, for the contract period
indicated above. For further information, please contact me at (305) 995-2348.

Sincerely yours,
s
Barbara Jones
Consultant
BJ/mh
~ Attachment

: e o PfOburement Management Services _ _
_ School Board Administration Building * 1450 N.E. 2nd Ave. « Suite 351 « Miami, FL 33132
' 305-995-2414 « 305-995-2445 (FAX) « www.procurement.dadeschools.net



. "giving our students the world 4

. Miami-Dade County School Board
Superintendent of Schools . Perla Tabares Hantman, Chair
Alberto M. Carvalfo Dr. Lawrence S. Feldman, Vice Chair

’ Dr. Dorothy Bendross-Mindingall
Carlos L. Curbelo

Renier Diaz de la Portilla
Dr. Wilbert “Tee” Holloway
Dr. Martin I{arp
July 14, 2011 Racuel A, Rogalads
Mr. William M. Kurtines, Director
11 Island Avenue, Suite 1812
Miami Beach, FL 33139
SUBJECT: EXTENSION OF CONTRACT
CONTRACT NO: 090-JJ10
TITLE: - PROGRAM EVALUATION CONSULTANT SERVICES TO

CONDUCT REQUIRED EVALUATION OF GRANTS
EXTENSION PERIOD:  07/15/2011 —07/14/2012

Dear Mr. Kurtines:

The Superintendent of Schools approved extension of the above-mentioned contract.-
This is your official notice of contract extension.

Purchase orders will be issued for these services, as needed, for the contract period
indicated above. For further information, please contact me at (305) 995-2348.

Sincerely yours,

; Barbara Jones ;k"'”/

Consultant
B_J/mh

. Attachment

Procurement Management Services .
‘School Board Admlnlstratlon Building « 1450 N.E. 2nd Ave. « Suite 351.« Miami, FL 33132 .
© 305-995-2414 + 305-995-2445 (FAX) - www.procurement.dadeschools.net '



. giving our students the world 4

llc sc\—\co E

- Miami-Dade County School Board
Superintendent of Schools Perla Tabares Hantman, Chair

- Alberta M. Carvalho ' Dr. Lawrence S. Feldman, Vice Chair
' Dr. Dorothy Bendross-Mindingall

Carlos L. Curbelo

Renier Diaz de la Portilla

Dr. Wilbert “Tee” Holloway

Dr. Martin Karp

Dr. Marta Pérez

Raquel A. Regalado

July 14, 2011

Dr. Barbara Devaney, Sr. Vice President
Mathematica Policy Research, Inc.

P.O. Box 2393 ,
Princeton, NJ 08543-2393

SUBJECT: ' EXTENSION OF CONTRACT
CONTRACT NO: 090-J4J10
TITLE: PROGRAM EVALUATION CONSULTANT SERVICES TO

CONDUCT REQUIRED EVALUATION OF GRANTS
EXTENSION PERIOD:  07/15/2011 —07/14/2012

Dear Dr. Devaney:

The Superintendent of Schools approved extension of the above-mentioned contract.
This is your official notice of contract extension.

_Purchase orders will be issued for these services, as needed, for the contract period
indicated -above. For further information, please contact me at (305) 995-2348.

Sincerely yours,
}_ Barbara JMA/
Consultant
BJ/mh

‘Attachment

' _ Procurement Management Serwces :
School Board Admln/stratlon Building < 1450 N.E. 2nd Ave. * Suite 351 « Miami, FL 33132
305-995-2414 « 305-995-2445 (FAX) » www. procurement dadeschools.net



" - giving our students the world 4

' . Miami-Dade County School Board
Superintendent of Schools Perla Tabares Hantman, Chair
Alperto M’- Carvalfo ' Dr. Lawrence S. Feldman, Vice Chair
Dr. Dorothy Bendross-Mindingall
Carlos L. Curbelo

Renier Diaz de.la Portilla

" Dr. Wilbert “Tee” Holloway

July 14, 2011 Dr. Martin Karp
) Dr. Marta Pérez

Raquel A. Regalado

Dr. Miao-Fen Tseng, Coordinator, Chinese Outreach Program
1223 Stonegate Way
Crozet, VA 22932

SUBJECT: EXTENSION OF CONTRACT
CONTRACT NO: 090-4410 .
TITLE: PROGRAM EVALUATION CONSULTANT SERVICES TO

- CONDUCT REQUIRED EVALUATION OF GRANTS
EXTENSION PERIOD:  07/15/2011 —07/14/2012

Dear Dr. Tseng:

The Superintendent of Schools approved extension of the above-mentioned contract.
This is your official notice of contract extension. :

Purchase orders will be issued for these services, as needed, for the contract period
indicated above. For further information, please contact me at (305) 995-2348.

Sincerely yours,
Consultant
BJ/mh
-Attachment

. " Procurement Management Services .
School Board Administration Building + 1450 N.E. 2nd Ave. « Suite 351 + Miami, FL 33132
305-995-2414 - 305-995-2445 (FAX) + www. procurement.dadeschools.net



.. giving our students the world

Miami-Dade County School Board

Perla Tabares Hantman, Chair

Dr. Lawrence S. Feldman, Vice Chair

Dr. Dorothy Bendross-Mindingall

- Carlos L. Curbelo

Renier Diaz de la Portilla

Dr. Wilbert “Tee” Holloway

Dr. Martin Karp

July 14, 2011 . Dr. Marta Pérez
. Raguel A. Regalado

Superintendent of Schools
Alberto M. Carvalho

Mr. Peter R. Gill, Vice President
Westat, Inc.

1650 Research Boulevard
Rockville, MD 20850

- SUBJECT: EXTENSION OF CONTRACT
CONTRACT NO: 090-4J10
TITLE: PROGRAM EVALUATION CONSULTANT SERVICES TO

CONDUCT REQUIRED EVALUATION OF GRANTS
EXTENSION PERIOD:  07/15/2011 —07/14/2012

Dear Mr. Gill:

The Superintendent of Schools approved extension of the above-mentioned contract.
This is your official notice of contract extension.

Purchase orders will be issued for these services, as needed, for the contract period
indicated above. For further information, please contact me at (305) 995-2348.

Sincerely yours,
m@‘
Barbara Jone
Consultant
BJ/mh

- Attachment

" Procurement Management Services
School Board Admlmstratton Building « 1450 N.E. 2nd Ave. « Suite 351 « Miami, FL 33132 -
" 305-995-2414 » 305-995-2445 (FAX) » www.procurement. dadeschools.net



... giving our students the world 4

; : Miami-Dade County School Board
Superintendent Of- Schools Perla Tabares Hantman, Chair
Alberto M. Carvalfo ‘ Dr. Lawrence S. Feldman, Vice Chair
Dr. Dorothy Bendross-Mindingall

Carlos L. Curbelo

‘Renier Diaz de la Portilla

Dr. Wilbert “Tee” Holloway

‘ Dr. Martin Karp
July 14, 2011 Dr. Marta Pérez

Raquel A. Regalado

Mr. Laurence Rose, Vice President, Director of Contracts
ICF Incorporated, LLC

9300 Lee Highway

Fairfax, VA 22031

SUBJECT: EXTENSION OF CONTRACT
CONTRACT NO: 090-J4J10
TITLE: PROGRAM EVALUATION CONSULTANT SERVICES TO

CONDUCT REQUIRED EVALUATION OF GRANTS
EXTENSION PERIOD:  07/15/2011 — 07/14/2012

" Dear Mr Rose:

The Supenntendent of Schools approved extens:on of the above-mentioned contract.
This is your official notice of contract extension.

Purchase orders will be issued for these services, as needed, for the contract period
indicated above. For further information, please contact me at (305) 995-2348.

~ Sincerely yours, |
; Barbara Jones
Consultant
BJ/mh

Attachment

‘ Procurement Management Services | f
Schoo! Board Admrnlstratlon Building < 1450 N.E. 2nd Ave. « Suite 351 « Miami, FL 33132
305-995-2414 « 305-995-2445 (FAX) « www., procurement dadeschools.net



.- giving our students the world 4

. Miami-Dade County School Board
Superintendent of Schools Perla Tabares Hantman, Chair
Alberto M. Carvalho Dr. Lawrence S. Feldman, Vice Chair

Dr. Dorothy Bendross-Mindingall
Carlos L. Curbelo

-Renier Diaz de la Portilla

Dr. Wilbert “Tee™ Holloway

: Dr. Martin Karp
JUIV 14,2011 . : Dr. Marta Pérez

Raquel A. Regalado

Mr. David Ronka, Manager
-Public Consulting Group, Inc.
148 State Street, 10 Floor
Boston, MA 02109

SUBJECT: EXTENSION OF CONTRACT
CONTRACT NO: 090-J4J10
TITLE: PROGRAM EVALUATION CONSULTANT SERVICES TO

_ CONDUCT REQUIRED EVALUATION OF GRANTS
EXTENSION PERIOD:  07/15/2011 —07/14/2012

Dear Mr. Ronka:

The Superintendent of Schools approved extension of the above-mentioned contract.
This is your official notice of contract extension.

Purchase orders will be issued for these services, as needed, for the contract period
indicated above. For further information, please contact me at (305) 995-2348.

Sincerely yours,
~ Barbara Jone
Consultant
BJ/mh
Attachment

- Procurement Management Services - - o
Schoo! Board Admm/stratlon Building « 1450 N.E. 2nd Ave. « Suite 351 ¢ Miami, FL 33132 o '
- 305-995-2414 « 305-995-2445 (FAX) « www.procurement. dadeschools.net



-1 giving our students the world 4

Miami-Dade County School Board

Perla Tabares Hantman, Chair

Dr. Lawrence S. Feldman, Vice Chair

Dr. Dorothy Bendross-Mindingall

Carlos L. Curbelo

Renier Diaz de la Portilla

Dr. Wilbert “Tee” Holloway

: Dr. Martin Karp

July 14,2011 Dr. Marta Pérez
Raquel A. Regalado

Superintendent of Schools
Alberta M. Carvalho

Ms. Shelley N. Robertson, Ed.D, President
Robertson Consulting Group, Inc.

P.O. Box 51688

Sarasota, FLL 34232

SUBJECT: EXTENSION OF CONTRACT

CONTRACT NO: 090-4410
TITLE: PROGRAM EVALUATION CONSULTANT SERVICES TO

CONDUCT REQUIRED EVALUATION OF GRANTS
EXTENSION PERIOD:  07/15/2011 — 07/14/2012

Dear Ms. Robertson:

The Superintendent of Schools approved extension of the above- ment|oned contract.
This is your official notice of contract extension.

Purchase orders will be issued for these services, as needed, for the contract period
indicated above. For further information, please contact me at (305) 995-2348.

Sincerely yours,

Barbara Jones

Consultant
BJ/mh

Attachment

Procurement Management Services
School Board Admzmstratlon Building « 1450 N.E. 2nd Ave. + Suite 351 « Mzaml FL 33132
305-095-2414 « 305-995-2445 (FAX) « www.procurement.dadeschools.net



ORDE ¢,
\3\\0 O .
ﬁ

iami-Dade County Public Schools

RS | | giving our students the world

; . Miami-Dade County School Board
j;;)g;gr;;’eggfvrgh%f Schoo[s _ Perla Tabares Hantman, Chair
Dr. Lawrence S. Feldman, Vice Chair

Dr. Dorothy Bendross-Mindingall

Carlos L. Curbelo

Renier Diaz de la Portilla

Dr. Witbert “Tee” Holloway

July 14, 2011 Dr. Martin Karp

Dr. Marta Pérez

Raquel A. Regalado

Calonie Gray, PH.D., Partner

Q-Q Research Consultants

990 Biscayne Boulevard Office #503
Miami, FL 33132

SUBJECT: - NOTIFICATION OF AWARD

CONTRACT NO: 090-JJ10 _
TITLE: - PROGRAM EVALUATION CONSULTANT SERVICES TO

CONDUCT REQUIRED EVALUATION OF GRANTS
EXTENSION PERIOD:  07/15/2011 —07/14/2012

Dear Dr. Gray:

Pursuant to the terms and conditions of RFP No. 090-JJ10, Program Evaluation
Consultant Services, The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida, may add
eligible consultants to the pool of vendors authorized to provide evaluation services.
The Superintendent approved the award to your company on July 11, 2011, as
indicated on the attached documentation. This award is limited to the services included
in RFP No. 090-JJ10.

Purchase orders will be issued for these services, as needed, _for the contract period
indicated above. For further information, please contact me at (305) 995-2348.

Sincerely,

( Barbara Jones
o Consultant

BJ/mh

Attachment '

' Procurement Management Serwces .
School Board Administration Bu:ldmg 1450 N.E. 2nd Ave. + Sun‘e 351 « Miami, FL 331 32
305—995—241 4+ 3054 995—2445 (FAX]) + wwwprocurement dadeschools net -



Miami-a County Public Schools

giving our students,
the world

Qs | giving our students the world

i Mlaml-Dade County School Board
jﬁ,ﬂﬁgﬁeggﬁgfh%f Schools , Perla Tabares Hantman, Chair
) Dr. Lawrence S. Feldman, Vice Chair

Dr. Dorothy Bendross-Mindingall

Carlos L. Curbelo

Renier Diaz de la Portilla

Dr. Wilbert “Tee” Holloway

' Dr. Martin Karp

July 14, 2011 _ D et Pioon

Raquel A. Regalado

Ms. Lynne Jenner, Director of Projects
The Policy & Research Group

8434 Oak Street

New Orleans, LA 70118

SUBJECT: NOTIFICATION O.F AWARD
CONTRACT NO: 090-JJ10
TITLE: PROGRAM EVALUATION CONSULTANT SERVICES TO

CONDUCT REQUIRED EVALUATION OF GRANTS
EXTENSION PERIOD:  07/15/2011 —07/14/2012

Dear Ms. Jenner:

Pursuant to the terms and conditions of RFP No. 090-JJ10, Program Evaluation
Consultant Services, The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida, may add
eligible consultants to the pool of vendors authorized to provide evaluation services.
The Superintendent approved the award to your company on July 11, 2011, as
indicated on the attached documentation. This award is limited to the services included
in RFP No. 090-JJ10. : :

Purchase orders will be issued for these services, as needed, for the contract period
indicated above. For further information, please contact me at (305) 995-2348.

Sincerely,
Lotntus
£~ Barbara Jone
Consultant
BJ/mh
Attachment

' Procurement Management Serwces . .
-School Board Admlnlstratlon Building « 1450 N.E. 2nd Ave. + Suite 351 » Mlaml FL 33132_ S
305—995—2414 305«995—2445 (FAX) www. procurement dadeschools net : ' '



VEA\  Miami-Dade County Public Schools

giving our sludents,
the word

Ly giving our students the world

Miami-Dade County School Board

‘ Perfa Tabares Hantman, Chair

Dr. Lawrence S. Feldman, Vice Chair

Dr. Dorothy Bendross-Mindingall

Carfos L. Curbelo

Renier Diaz de la Portilla

Dr. Wilbert “Tee” Holloway

July 14, 2011 Dr. Martin Karp
' . Dr. Marta Pérez
Raguel A. Regalado

Superintendent of Schools
Alberto M. Carvalho

Maxine Thurston-Fischer, Ph.D. MSW, President/C.E.O.
The Thurston Group, Inc.

3841 N.E. 2 Avenue, Suite 305

Miami, FL 33137

SUBJECT: NOTIFICATION OF AWARD
CONTRACT NO: 090-J4J10
TITLE: PROGRAM EVALUATION CONSULTANT SERVICES TO

CONDUCT REQUIRED EVALUATION OF GRANTS
EXTENSION PERIOD:  07/15/2011 — 07/14/2012

Dear Dr. Thurston-Fischer:

Pursuant to the terms and conditions of RFP No. 090-JJ10, Program Evaluation
Consultant Services, The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida, may add
eligible consultants to the pool of vendors authorized to provide evaluation services.
The Superintendent approved the award to your company on July 11, 2011, as
indicated on the attached documentaﬂon This award is limited to the services included
in RFP No. 090-JJ10. :

* Purchase orders will be issued for these services, -as needed, for the contract period
indicated above. For further |nformat|on please contact me at (305) 995-2348.

Slncerely,
N Barbar?j(:%l/
- Consultant =~
BJ/mh
. Attachment

’ : Procurement Management Serwces _
School Board Admm/strat/on Building * 1450 N: E. 2nd Ave. + Suite: 351 - Mlaml FL 33132 -
305—995—241 4- 305-995 2445 (FAX) www. procurement dadeschoo!s net -



\\_DADE Co,
S 04,}

&P\ M:aml-Dade County Public Schools

giving our students,
the world

giving our students the world

: Miami-Dade County School Board
iﬁ)gftg';;eggf\gh%f Schools : Perla Tabares Hantman, Chair
. Dr. Lawrence S. Feldman, Vice Chair

Dr. Dorothy Bendross-Mindingall

Carlos L. Curbelo

Renier Diaz de la Portilla

Dr. Wilbert “Tee” Holloway

Dr. Martin Karp
July 14, 2011 Dr. Marta Pérez

Raquel A. Regalado

Ms. Donna Negranza, Contracts Manager
SRI International

333 Ravenswood Avenue

Menlo Park, CA 94025

SUBJECT: NOTIFICATION OF AWARD

CONTRACT NO: 090-JJ10
TITLE: ‘ PROGRAM EVALUATION CONSULTANT SERVICES TO

CONDUCT REQUIRED EVALUATION OF GRANTS
EXTENSION PERIOD:  07/15/2011 —07/14/2012

Dear Ms. Negranza:

Pursuant to the terms and conditions of RFP No. 090-JJ10, Program Evaluation
Consultant Services, The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida, may add
eligible consultants to the pool of vendors authorized to provide evaluation services.
The Superintendent approved the award to your company on July 11, 2011, as
indicated on the attached documentation. This award is limited to the services included
“in RFP No. 090-JJ10.

Purchase orders will be issued for these services, as needed, for the contract period
indicated above. For further information, please contact me at (305) 995-2348.

Sincerely,

o TW&%L/
~Barbara Jones

Cbns_u tant

| BJ/mh

* Attachment

‘ ; Procurement Management Serwces '
School Board Admlnlstratlon Building = 1450 N.E. 2nd Ave. * . Suite 351 « Mlaml FL 331 32
‘305-995-2414 + 305-995-2445 (FAX) * www.procurement. dadeschools net



VOROE Cpy %
&

| ' Miami-Dade County Public Schools

» givi n‘?hgua osﬁ’o'de s,
M - | giving our students the world

: . Miami-Dade County School Board
j;f,’;ﬁg’;;egg,igfh%f Schools ’ Perla Tabares Hantman, Chair
) Dr. Lawrence S. Feldman, Vice Chair

Dr. Dorothy Bendross-Mindingall

Carlos L. Curbelo

Renier Diaz de la-Portilla

Dr. Wilbert “Tee” Holloway

14. 11 Dr. Martin Karp
July 14,20 Dr. Marta Pérez

Raquel A. Regalado

Mr. Thomas J. Kelsh, Vice President, Evaluation Services
Measurement Incorporated

42 State Street, Suite 403

Albany, NY 12207

SUBJECT: NOTIEICATION OF AWARD

CONTRACT NO: 090-JJ10
TITLE: PROGRAM EVALUATION CONSULTANT SERVICES TO

CONDUCT REQUIRED EVALUATION OF GRANTS
EXTENSION PERIOD:  07/15/2011 —07/14/2012

Dear Mr. Kelsh:

Pursuant to the terms and conditions of RFP No. 090-JJ10, Program Evaluation
Consultant Services, The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida, may add
eligible consultants to the pool of vendors authorized to provide evaluation services.
The Superintendent approved the award to your company on July 11, 2011, as

~indicated on the attached documentation. This award is limited to the services included
in RFP No. 090-JJ10

Purchase orders will be issued for these services, as needed, for the contract period
indicated above. For further information, please contact me at (305) 995-2348.

Sincerely,
4/ e
- Barbara Jone
Consultant
BJ/mh
Attachment

, Procurement Management Services
School Board Admm:stratlon Bu:ldmg 1450 N.E. 2nd Ave. + Suite 351 « Miami, fFL 33132
305—995—24 1 4 + 305 995—2445 (FAX) www. procurement dadeschools net.



&\ Miami-Dade County Public Schools

giving our students,
the wordd

o - giving our students the world

; : Miami-Dade County School Board
jzzzgr;;eggrevrgh%f Schools _ Perla Tabares Hantman, Chair
Dr. Lawrence S. Feldman, Vice Chair

Dr. Dorothy Bendross-Mindingall

Carlos L. Curbelo

Renier Diaz de la Portilla

Dr. Wilbert “Tee” Holloway

July 14, 2011 Dr. Martin Karp

Dr. Marta Pérez

Raquel A. Regalado

Ms. Laura H. Dinehart, Assistant Professor of Early Childhood Ed.
8892 S.W. 208 Terrace
Cutler Bay, FL. 33189

SUBJECT: _ NOTIFICATION OF AWARD
CONTRACT NO: 090-JJ10
TITLE: PROGRAM EVALUATION CONSULTANT SERVICES TO

CONDUCT REQUIRED EVALUATION OF GRANTS
EXTENSION PERIOD:  07/15/2011 —07/14/2012

'Dear Ms. Dinehart:

Pursuant to the terms and conditions of RFP No. 090-JJ10, Program Evaluation
Consuitant Services, The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida, may add
eligible consultants to the pool of vendors authorized to provide evaluation services.
The Superintendent approved the award to your company on July 11, 2011, as
indicated on the attached documentation. This award is limited to the services included
in RFP No. 090-JJ10. '

_ Purchase orders will be issued for these services, as needed, for the contract period
indicated above. For further information, please contact me at (305) 995-2348.

Sincerely,

Barbara Jones

Consultant
B_J/mh

Attachment

o : : - Procurement Management Services .
School Board Administration Building +-1450 N.E. 2nd Ave. « Suite 351 + M/am/ FL 331 32
o 305—995 2414 305—995—2445 (FAX) www. procurement dadeschools.net



) Miami-Dade County Public

iving our students the )

Miami-Dade County School Board

Perla Tabares Hantman, Chair

Dr. Lawrence S. Feldman, Vice Chair

Dr. Dorothy Bendross-Mindingall

Carlos L. Curbelo

Renier Diaz de la Portilla

: Dr. Wilbert “Tee” Holloway

July 14, 2011 : Dr. Martin Karp
Dr. Marta Pérez

Raquel A. Regalado

Superintendent of Schools
Alberto M. Carvalho

Ms. Laura H. Dinehart, Assistant Professor of Early Childhood Ed.
8892 S.W. 208 Terrace
Cutler Bay, FL 33189

SUBJECT: v NOTIFICATION OF AWARD
CONTRACT NO: 090-JJ10
TITLE: PROGRAM EVALUATION CONSULTANT SERVICES TO

CONDUCT REQUIRED EVALUATION OF GRANTS
EXTENSION PERIOD:  07/15/2011 — 07/14/2012

Dear Ms. Dinehart:

Pursuant to the terms and conditions of RFP No. 090-JJ10, Program Evaluation
Consultant Services, The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida, may add
eligible consultants to the pool of vendors authorized to provide evaluation services.
The Superintendent approved the award to your company on July 11, 2011, as
indicated on the attached documentation. This award is limited to the services included
in RFP No. 090-JJ10.

Purchase orders will be issued for these services, as needed, for the contract period
indicated above. For further information, please contact me at (305) 995-2348.

Sincerely,

' m%%

Barbara Jones
Consultant

BJ/mh

Attachment

Procurement Management Services
School Board Administration Building 1450 N.E. 2nd Ave. - Suite 351 « Miami, FL 33132
305-995-2414 « 305-995-2445 (FAX) + www.procurement.dadeschools.net



ving our students the world 4

Miami-Dade County School Board

Perla Tabares Hantman, Chair

Dr. Lawrence S. Feldman, Vice Chair

Dr. Dorothy Bendross-Mindingall

Carlos L. Curbelo

Renier Diaz de la Portilla

Dr. Withert “Tee" Holloway

July 14, 2011 Dr. Martin Karp
Dr. Marta Pérez

Ragquel A. Regalado

Superintendent of Schools
Alberto M. Carvalho

Ms. Laura H. Dinehart, Assistant Professor of Early Childhood Ed.
8892 S.W. 208 Terrace
Cutler Bay, FL 33189

SUBJECT: ‘ NOTIFICATION OF AWARD
CONTRACT NO: 090-JJ10
TITLE: PROGRAM EVALUATION CONSULTANT SERVICES TO

CONDUCT REQUIRED EVALUATION OF GRANTS
EXTENSION PERIOD:  07/15/2011 — 07/14/2012 :

Dear Ms. Dinehart:

Pursuant to the terms and conditions of RFP No. 090-JJ10, Program Evaluation
Consultant ‘Services, The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida, may add
-eligible consultants to the pool of vendors authorized to provide evaluation services.
The Superintendent approved the award to your company on July 11, 2011, as
indicated on the attached documentation. This award is limited to the services included
in RFP No. 090-JJ10.

Purchase orders will be issued for these services, as needed, for the contract period
indicated above. For further information, please contact me at (305) 995-2348.

Sincerely,

Lusbaps A

Barbara Jones
Consultant

BJ/mh

Attachment

Procurement Management Services
School Board Administration Building « 1450 N.E. 2nd Ave. » Suite 351 « Miami, FL 33132
305-995-2414 « 305-995-2445 (FAX) « www.procurement.dadeschools.net



